insurance coverage through the commercial insurance market to cover its exposure to loss. The Town is
insured up to policy limits for each of the above risks with the exception of those risks subject to general
liability coverage and workers' compensation coverage. The Town terminated its general liability coverage
as of July 1, 2011. There were no significant changes in coverage's, retentions, or limits during the year
ended June 30, 2018. Settled claims have not exceeded the commercial coverage in any of the previous
three fiscal years.

(19) Restatement

Net position of governmental activities and fund balance of the general fund as of June 30,
2017 was restated to correct the balances of accounts and other payables and loans and other agreements
payable due to prescription in prior periods. The result of the restatement was as follows:

Government-Wide
Financial

Statements

Beginning balance, before restatement

Correction of account balances

Beginning balance, as restated

Governmental
Activities

$ 4,075,915

288,523

$ 4,364,438

General
Fund

$ (309,092)

96,761

£ (212,331)

44

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

45

TOWN OF BALDWIN, LOUISIANA
General Fund

Budgetary Comparison Schedule
Year Ended June 30. 2018

Budget

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
Taxes $205,000 $ 189,600 $ 202,729 $ 13,129
Licenses and permits 75,000 38,396 85,508 47,112
Intergovernmental 52,100 56,963 31,078 (25,885)
Charges for services 22,800 34,790 52,911 18,121
Fines and forfeits 29,500 59,772 63,010 3,238
Interest - 92 131 39
Miscellaneous 18,460 52,517 47,275 (5,242)

Total revenues 402,860 432,130 482,642 50,512

Expenditures:
General government-

Administrative
Public safety-

Police
Public works-

Streets and drainage
Culture and recreation
Supporting services
Debt sevice

Total expenditures

Deficiency of revenues
over expenditures

Other financing sources (uses):
Insurance Proceeds
Proceeds from sale of assets
Transfers in
Transfers out

Total other financing sources (uses)

Net changes in fund balances

Fund balance (deficit), beginning (as restated)

Fund balance (deficit), ending

348,200 358,694 377,471 (18,777)

2,700 (7,841) 18,403 (26,244)

160,100
116,235
93,500

135,026